

City of West Allis
 2018 Project No. 8
 Bid Opening - 4/25/18

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN ALTERATION, HYDRANT RELOCATIONS
 AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

South 124th Street from West Oklahoma Avenue to West Lincoln Avenue

ITEM	UNITS	Payne & Dolan N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53188		Stark Pavement Corp.		C.W. Purpero, Inc.	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	6,318 Cu. Yds.	\$22.00	\$138,996.00	\$22.00	138,996.00	\$22.00	138,996.00
2 Borrow Excavation	255 Cu. Yds.	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$15.00	3,825.00	\$15.00	3,825.00
3 Excavation Below Subgrade	1,170 Cu. Yds.	\$52.00	\$60,840.00	\$52.00	60,840.00	\$52.00	60,840.00
4 Tree Clearing	170 Inches	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$40.40	6,868.00	\$34.00	5,780.00
5 Tree Grubbing	170 Inches	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$7.58	1,288.60	\$5.00	850.00
6 Topsoil, Seed and Erosion Mat	20,690 Sq. Yds.	\$6.20	\$128,278.00	\$6.05	125,174.50	\$6.30	130,347.00
7 Sodding	280 Sq. Yds.	\$12.10	\$3,388.00	\$7.50	2,100.00	\$12.80	3,584.00
8 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,890 Lin. Ft.	\$1.65	\$3,118.50	\$1.75	3,307.50	\$1.75	3,307.50
9 Walk & Drive Removal	4,170 Sq. Ft.	\$1.60	\$6,672.00	\$1.60	6,672.00	\$1.60	6,672.00
10 Curb Removal	420 Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	2,100.00	\$5.00	2,100.00
11 Asphaltic Surface Removal	18,200 Sq. Yds.	\$2.40	\$43,680.00	\$3.60	65,520.00	\$2.45	44,590.00
12 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	3,690 Sq. Ft.	\$5.70	\$21,033.00	\$6.00	22,140.00	\$6.00	22,140.00
13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	420 Lin. Ft.	\$17.00	\$7,140.00	\$28.60	12,012.00	\$18.00	7,560.00
14 Relocate Mailbox Posts	49 Each	\$176.80	\$8,663.20	\$150.00	7,350.00	\$185.00	9,065.00
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	12,610 Tons	\$16.20	\$204,282.00	\$16.20	204,282.00	\$16.20	204,282.00
16 Steel Plate Beam Guard, Class A	89 Lin. Ft.	\$25.30	\$2,251.70	\$35.00	3,115.00	\$27.00	2,403.00
17 Steel Plate Beam Guard Energy Absorbing	2 Each	\$3,232.00	\$6,464.00	\$2,750.00	5,500.00	\$3,400.00	6,800.00
18 Tack Coat	2,438 Gallons	\$1.96	\$4,778.48	\$3.00	7,314.00	\$2.00	4,876.00
19 HMA Pavement (Type MT 58-28 S)	8,284 Tons	\$54.06	\$447,833.04	\$55.45	459,347.80	\$55.00	455,620.00
20 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	256 Tons	\$140.45	\$35,955.20	\$134.00	34,304.00	\$145.00	37,120.00
21 Silt Fence	1,161 Lin. Ft.	\$1.90	\$2,205.90	\$2.00	2,322.00	\$2.00	2,322.00
22 Sediment Bale Barrier	101 Each	\$50.50	\$5,100.50	\$10.00	1,010.00	\$54.00	5,454.00
23 Removing Small Pipe Culverts	2 Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$795.00	1,590.00
24 Excavation for Structures	1 Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$17,500.00	17,500.00
25 Breaker Run	5 Cu. Yds.	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	250.00	\$85.00	425.00
26 Concrete Masonry Endwalls "P"	6 Cu. Yds.	\$2,285.00	\$12,567.50	\$2,285.00	12,567.50	\$2,850.00	15,675.00
27 Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV	32 Lin. Ft.	\$475.00	\$15,200.00	\$475.00	15,200.00	\$710.00	22,720.00
28 Geotextile Type C	14 Sq. Yds.	\$2.00	\$28.00	\$2.00	28.00	\$13.00	182.00
29 Geotextile Type R	74 Sq. Yds.	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$6.00	444.00	\$6.00	444.00
30 Riprap Medium	54 Cu. Yds.	\$86.00	\$4,644.00	\$86.00	4,644.00	\$86.00	4,644.00
31 Remove & Replace Chain Link Fence	518 Lin. Ft.	\$29.90	\$15,488.20	\$27.38	14,182.84	\$22.00	11,396.00
32 Conduit Loop Detector	1,131 Lin. Ft.	\$5.05	\$5,711.55	\$5.05	5,711.55	\$6.00	6,786.00
33 Loop Detector Wire	3,533 Lin. Ft.	\$1.01	\$3,568.33	\$1.01	3,568.33	\$1.00	3,533.00
34 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Edge Line, 4-in	10,243 Lin. Ft.	\$0.36	\$3,687.48	\$0.36	3,687.48	\$0.40	4,097.20
35 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Stop Bar, 18-in	185 Lin. Ft.	\$8.60	\$1,591.00	\$8.60	1,591.00	\$9.00	1,665.00
36 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Centerline, 4-in	3,316 Lin. Ft.	\$0.36	\$1,193.76	\$0.36	1,193.76	\$0.40	1,326.40
37 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Centerline, Skip	4,964 Lin. Ft.	\$0.36	\$1,787.04	\$0.36	1,787.04	\$0.40	1,985.60
38 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Channelizing Li	504 Lin. Ft.	\$0.96	\$483.84	\$0.96	483.84	\$1.00	504.00
39 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Channelizing Li	190 Lin. Ft.	\$7.20	\$1,368.00	\$7.20	1,368.00	\$7.60	1,444.00
40 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Symbols, Arrow	7 Each	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$190.00	1,330.00	\$200.00	1,400.00
41 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Words, Only	7 Each	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$190.00	1,330.00	\$200.00	1,400.00
42 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Island Nose, Ye	1 Each	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	190.00	\$200.00	200.00
43 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Curb, Yellow	10 Lin. Ft.	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	200.00	\$21.00	210.00
44 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Skipped Bike Li	360 Lin. Ft.	\$0.36	\$129.60	\$0.36	129.60	\$0.40	144.00
45 15" dia. CMP Culvert	82 Lin. Ft.	\$51.00	\$4,182.00	\$51.00	4,182.00	\$61.00	5,002.00
46 12" dia. CMP Culvert	968 Lin. Ft.	\$49.00	\$47,432.00	\$49.00	47,432.00	\$61.00	59,048.00
47 15" CMP Culvert Apron Endwalls	8 Units	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	1,200.00	\$195.00	1,560.00
48 12" CMP Culvert Apron Endwalls	94 Units	\$130.00	\$12,220.00	\$130.00	12,220.00	\$180.00	16,920.00
49 21" Dia. Storm Sewer	668 Lin. Ft.	\$93.00	\$62,124.00	\$93.00	62,124.00	\$95.00	63,460.00
50 18" Dia. Storm Sewer	43 Lin. Ft.	\$87.00	\$3,741.00	\$87.00	3,741.00	\$106.00	4,558.00
51 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	58 Lin. Ft.	\$80.60	\$4,674.80	\$80.60	4,674.80	\$94.00	5,452.00
52 48" Dia. Storm Manhole (5)	30 Vert. Ft.	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	10,500.00	\$435.00	13,050.00
53 21" Cut-In Connection	1 Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$4,600.00	4,600.00
54 12" Cut-In Connection	1 Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$2,180.00	2,180.00
55 Catch Basins	5 Units	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	9,000.00	\$2,250.00	11,250.00
56 Catch Basin Abandonments	3 Units	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	900.00	\$400.00	1,200.00
57 Remove Storm Sewer	197 Lin. Ft.	\$15.00	\$2,955.00	\$15.00	2,955.00	\$25.00	4,925.00
58 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repairs	2 Units	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	1,600.00	\$2,760.00	5,520.00
59 Miscellaneous Culvert Repair	1 Unit	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	800.00	\$2,120.00	2,120.00
60 Miscellaneous Sanitary Manhole Repairs	5 Units	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	6,000.00	\$2,900.00	14,500.00
61 8" Watermain Alteration	1 Unit	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$11,400.00	11,400.00
62 Hydrant Relocations	6 Units	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	18,000.00	\$4,830.00	28,980.00
63 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	2 Units	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	400.00	\$290.00	580.00
64 External Sanitary Manhole Seals	12 Units	\$860.00	\$10,320.00	\$860.00	10,320.00	\$970.00	11,640.00
65 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	4 Each	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$430.00	1,720.00	\$520.00	2,080.00
66 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	6 Each	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	3,300.00	\$1,400.00	8,400.00
67 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	12 Each	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	6,600.00	\$1,200.00	14,400.00
68 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	3 Each	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$225.00	675.00	\$350.00	1,050.00
69 Inlet Protection Barriers	14 Units	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	700.00	\$80.00	1,120.00
70 Manhole Protection Barriers	6 Units	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	300.00	\$265.00	1,590.00
71 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$32,729.68	\$32,729.68	\$74,724.07	74,724.07	\$26,000.00	26,000.00
Total			1,471,730.30		1,543,543.21		1,580,389.70